NORTHWOODS USBC ASSOCIATION HALL OF FAME

PURPOSE

The purpose of The Northwoods USBC Association Hall Of Fame shall be to recognize bowlers who are, or have been, members of The Northwoods USBC Association and have achieved recognition in the bowling world; either through meritorious service for, or superior performance in, The Northwoods USBC Association.

Prerequisites For Nomination:

- Actively participated in Northwoods USBC Association sanctioned leagues for a minimum of ten --(10)-- years.
- Participated in a minimum of five --(5)-- Northwoods USBC Association Championship Tournaments, which do not have to be in consecutive years.
- 3) Achieved recognition for performance, and skills, in bowling competition.
- 4) Rendered exceptional service for a minimum of five --(5)-years in the promotion of bowling.
- 5) Displayed dedication to the progress, and welfare, of the Northwoods USBC Association and its affiliated organizations.

Meritorious Service:

To qualify, a candidate shall have at least four --(4)-- of the following:

- a) Served as a Northwoods USBC Association officer, or director.
- b) Served, or worked, in any capacity for the association.
- c) Served as a delegate to the Wisconsin USBC BA/WBA Annual Meeting.
- d) Attended at least one --(1)-- USBC Annual Meeting.
- e) Projected some exceptional contribution to local bowling, or to The Northwoods USBC Association.
- f) Attended association meetings, and participated in association activities.

Superior Performance:

- To qualify, a candidate shall have at least two --(2)-- of the following:
- a) Maintain a 160, or better, average for five --(5)-- years which do not have to be consecutive years.
- b) Be a Northwoods USBC Association Tournament champion in Team, Singles, or Doubles.
- c) Be a Wisconsin State USBC Association BA/WBA Tournament Participant.
- d) Have exceptional bowling accomplishments on the local level.

NORTHWOODS USBC ASSOCIATION HALL OF FAME

HOW TO SUBMIT NOMINATIONS

Applications listing the prerequisites for nomination will be distributed at the meetings of The Northwoods USBC Association, or by league secretaries. Extra forms may be obtained from The Association Manager. The completed applications must be returned to The Association Manager of The Northwoods USBC Association no later than December 1st preceding possible election into The Hall Of Fame. All pertinent data --(including years)-- and the statistics necessary for the committee to evaluate the candidates must be included. The Northwoods USBC Asociation Records will be used to help verify information.

Nominations are made by Northwoods USBC Association members, and approved by The Northwoods USBC Association Board Of Directors.

Applications can be made, in writing, by any person on behalf of a nominee who is qualified.

The information submitted for any person not selected will be kept in the active file of The Association Manager for three --(3)-- years. This means that nominees will automatically be reconsidered annually for those years, so it will not be necessary to submit a new nomination form. It will, however, be the responsibility of the nominator to up-date The Northwoods USBC Association with any additional information in that time period.

The basic qualifications are included in the next page of this packet.

<u>Note For Nominators:</u> Please keep a copy of the application for your records, in case the original application is lost.

NORTHWOODS USBC ASSOCIATION HALL OF FAME

MERITORIOUS SERVICE

Name Of Candidate	
Address Of Candidate	
Telephone Number Of Candidate	(work) (home)
Number Of Years As A Sanctioned Bowler	
Number Of Years As A Member Of Northwoods USBC Association	L
Number Of BA/WBA Championship Tournaments Competed In	
Number Of Years As A Delegate To Wisconsin State USBC Association BA/WBA Annual Meeting	
Number Of Years As A Delegate To USBC Annual Meeting	

Leadership Of		include offices ted to bowling,		organizations
Comments Of No	ominator			
Submitted By:	(Name)			
	(Address) _			
	_			
	(Telephone	Number)		
	· •	-		
Mail Prior To Dec	cember 1 <u>st</u> To:	Northwoods USBC . Jean Koranda, As: PO Box 1581 Eagle River, WI	sociation	